On September 21, 2017, the Court entered an Order Commencing Liquidation 

Proceedings & Granting an Injunction & Automatic Stay of Proceedings regarding Oceanus. 

2. Between the Liquidation Date of September 21, 2017, and March 20, 2018, the 

latter being the Claims Bar Date, the Liquidator issued approximately seven thousand one hundred 

and sixty-two (7,162) Notices of Liquidation and Proof of Claim (POC) forms, with instructions 

to policyholders, third-party claimants and other potential claimants and/or creditors of Oceanus. 

3. For five (5) consecutive days commencing October 27, 2017, notice of the

[...]

Dade, Broward, and Monroe Counties, informing interested parties of the liquidation proceedings 

and including contact information and instructions for the timely filing of a claim. 

5. On or before the Bar Date of March 20, 2018, the Liquidator received one thousand 

four hundred and four (1,404) timely-filed POCs. The Liquidator also received fifty-four (54) late-

filed claims, eighteen (18) of which have been deemed timely filed, with the remaining thirty-six 

(36) pending review. 

6. One thousand and eighty-three (1,083) claims have previously been agreed and 

submitted to the Court for approval, with such approval granted by orders entered  

• June 26, 2019 

•  February 21, 2020 

•  October 29, 2020 

•  May 24, 2022 

•  September 13, 2023 

• April 10, 2024